
5/13/2021 State UCC Meeting 

Louis Panzer, NC 811, 336-707-1736, louis@nc811.org 

Ann Rushing, NC811, annrushing@nc811.org, 336-944-5518 

Shirley Byrd, City of Wilson, sbyrd@wilsonnc.org, 252-296-3458 
Robert Yu - USIC - 919-291-7147 

Chase Gibson – City of Kings Mt. 704-692-8855, chase.gibson@cityofkm.com 

Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 
 
Trevor Green, Dominin Energy 919-819-1244 
 
Kenny Hart, FPWC, kenny.hart@faypwc.com, 910-223-4721 
 
Darlene Butler, Town of Spruce Pine, 828-765-3000, manager@sprucepine-nc.gov 
 
Andrew Shelton - Southeast Connections - ashelton@seconnections.com – 3364550284 
 
Jason Williams, Lumen (CenturyLink), jason.williams@lumen.com, 336-215-8732 
 
Chuck Austin – Williams Pipeline 
 
Debbie Harris Enterprise Products - email daharris@eprod.com 
 
Archie Daniel – Southern Pines 
 
Danny Harris - Dominion Energy danny.harris@dominionenergy.com 828-670-3559 
 
Ronya Nabors – PNG 
 
Betty Pearce – Town of Wake Forest 
 
Justin Lollis – City of Lexington 
 
 Marshel Herring Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688 
 
Joshua Stroupe – Dominion Energy 
 
Andrew Shelton 
 
Kyle Pleasant 
 
Chris Sharpe 
 
Mark Hannah Mark.hannah@dominionenergy.com (828) 670-3567 
 
Theresa Watley – City of Charlotte 
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Tim Yarbro – Ansco & Assoc. tim.yarbro@anscollc.com 
 
Sandra Johnson – Dominion Energy, Sandra.johnson@dominionenergy.com 
 
Dan Bare – Duke Energy, dan.bare@duke-energy.com 
 
Tami Stout – Tami@nc811.org, NC811 
 
Howard Corey – NC811, howard@nc811.org 
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